

Use of Force-DCF 2 DC RULE 41

Log Number 91/17.

-	į.
1	١
17	j
4	ı

Surname. D2497	Handcuffs	dcuffs used Yes No						
Forename D2497	Time Han	dcuffs Ap	olied					
Nationality			Mark Control		dcuff Rem			
Port Ref No. SCa. 15042	.064			Camera U	sed	Yes	No	
CID Ref No. 2 78661				If Yes Sea	eal No			
Date Use of Force used. 14/0	04/17							
Time Use of Force commence			Time Use o	f Force co	moleted 2	1240 22	15	
			Time Ose o	i i orce cor	iipieteu			
Search Conducted on Arrival	to Unit by) Murf	hey					
	Time		DCM Name	FUNCY	Name of	Person Co	ntacted	
Duty Director Informed	2256	CC	Donnelly.		SNewland			
Duty UKBA Informed	2250	CC	Donnelly		Slev	ett		
Duty IMB Informed	2250	CC	Donnelly	Market S	mma	014neux		
Healthcare Informed	2250	$C\Gamma$)onnelly		100	Kucke		
Reason for Use of Force a Sulf on Staff Would not Walk to CSU Complyantly. Location re-located too. E. Wing. 007.								
Type of Relocation	Compliant	Side	Full Prone	Handed to	Escorts			
Planned or Unplanned		No. 18		Planned	Unplaned			
Is Detainee on a ACDT / RASP	?			Yes	No			
Has Healthcare seen the Detai	inee after Use	of Force	?	Yes	No			
Has Room Clearance been Completed?					No			
New Location of Detainee Property Detainee Reception.								
	C	FFICIAL -	SENSITIVE					



OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE

USE OF FORCE REPORT FORM - DCF 02

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE SUPERVISING OFFICER IN CHARGE AT THE SCENE OF THE INCIDENT

ESTABLISHMENT: Brook House

INCIDENT DETAILS

Date: 14/04/2017

Time: 22:10

DETAINEE DETAILS		
CID Number: 12178661	Surname: D2497	Forename(s): D2497
Gender: Male X Female □	The Use of Force was:	Age group (please circle): Adult (age 19
Transgender Nationality:	Planned □ Unplanned X	Minor (age)
J.		

STAFF INVOLVED List below the grade / work area (i.e. Care & Separation Unit) and names of all the officers involved in the use of force incident Grade: Surname: Forename(s): Work Area: DCO SAYERS Sean Residential DCO MURPHY Derek Residential DCO SHADBOLT Ben Residential

LOCATION OF INCIDENT		
Wing	Education/Multi-Faith Area	
Own Room	Visits	
Care & Separation Unit	Association Area (please specify below)	Y
Other (please specify)	(please speelly below)	
Ground Corridor by the Library		

OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE



OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE

EVENTS LEADING U	JP TO	THE	INC	IDENT	TH	E CIRC	CUMSTANCES WHY FOR	CE
None known		4 men (4 %)	A CONTRACTOR	Prevent		AS US		
Searches (Room/A/B/	/Full)		-	Provent	ing in	jury to	oneself	
IEP down grade	. (11)			Prevent				
Failure to comply with	remov	ıal		Provent	ing in	jury to	a third party	
Fight with another det	ainee	ai		Prevent	ing da	amage	to property	
Serving of removal directions			-	Prevent	ing ar	n escap	pe / abscond	
(RDs)				Other (p	lease s _i	pecify bel	ow)	
Assault on a member	of staff		X					
Assault on another de	tainee							
Non-compliance			X					
Home Office interview								
Court appearance								
Video-link hearing								
Moving to	anot	her						
centre/unit/prison								
Others (please specify below	v)							
Concerted Indiscipl		on	а					
courtyard			~					
397			- 1					
TYPE OF FORCE USE	ED							19 7 3 State
Verbal reasoning use	d to d	e-es	calat	e the sit	tuatio	n initia	lly and/or during the inc	Otanbi
Yes □	No	П					my ariator during the inc	ident?
-	0.15	_						
(Please expand with details in	Annex A	4)						
More Device LC 5:								
Were Personal Safety				ere C&R		X	Were MMPR	
Techniques Used?				iques Use	ed?		Techniques Used?	
Defensive Options			ding				Figure Four Arm Hold	
Push		Isol	ating	the Arm		Х	Head Support	
Knee Strike		Arm	Hole	d/Lock		X	Mandibular Angle	
Kick		Wri	st Fle	xion/Lock		X	Detainee – Prone	
Punch		Thu	mb F	lexion/Loc	k			
				Wrist Ho			Detainee – Supine	
		-					Detainee – Seated	
							Restraint Recovery	
Were handcuffs applied	?		Y	es 🗆	No	Y		
					140	^		
The time applied:								
i ne time removed:		12.799						
rie duration applied:								
Name of the person(s) cl	necking	the	ann	lication or	nd tha	t tha !-	andcuffs were double locke	
	2	,	~pp	Julion al	iu illa	it trie n	anucuπs were double locke	ed:
					••••••			
Name of the Supervising	Officer	r:	S Div	•				
		(אום ב	•				1 1 2 2 7
Vas a Baton drawn?			Ye	S 🗆	No	1		
		_				=9		
			_					1

OFFICIAL – SENSITIVE 2



OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE

Have you attended a MN	/IPR re		ne last 6 i No	months?		
The Type of Force Used:	:					
Were Personal Safety Techniques Used?		Were C&R Techniques Used?			Were MMPR Techniques Used?	
Defensive Options		Guiding Hol	d		Figure Four Arm Hold	
Push		Isolating the	Arm	6	Head Support	
Knee Strike		Arm Hold/Lo	ock	/	Mandibular Angle	
Kick		Wrist Flexio			Detainee – Prone	
Punch		Thumb Flex	ion/Lock		Detainee – Supine	
		Inverted W	rist Hold		Detainee – Seated	
					Restraint Recovery	
Were any additional res	traints	s used?		Who authoris	sed their use?	
Hand Cuffs			NO			
Baton			NO			
(i.e. where the detainee(see Report. I (DCO) Detainee custody Brook House immigration I (DCO) Detainee Custody Dereck Murphy were invo (12178661) after he was in court yard on the 14/04/2 going to CSU on Eden wing Delta wing court yard.	office centro Office lived in nvolve	r, Sean Sayere, am in ticker Sean Sayer a spontance in the min	rs emploret and furs along veous C+R nor prote	yed by G ² Ily trained with (DCC) on detail st that has	4S care and justice service d in C+R and first aid. D) Ben Shadbolt and (DCO nee D2497 appened on the Delta win M Steve Dix that he would	es at) g d be
p2497 (12178661) refused to turned himself away from outside Delta wing Court y	the o	fficers into t				d
At this time it was appared the required destination,		L				/ to
My role in the C+R was an	m offi	cer (LEET) w	ere I tool	control	of the wrist with my right	hand

Home Office - DCF 02 - Version 3

able to walk comfortably.

OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE

and his bicep with my left hand. Initially I placed him into a straight arm lock until DCO Shadbolt had a control of the right arm, once I heard the commandment "lock on" from DCO Shadbolt I knew from the training I received that it was my time to move to the final lock position. I did this by moving my right hand onto the left wrist and moved his arm inbetween my body and his so that his arm was now in my full control but outlined by would now be

April 2015